



Product Data Sheet

ARTICLE

Article number/ EAN Consumer Unit: **427427 / 7610400082556**
Article name: **Lindor assortiert Cornet 8x200g BG, HU, RO, GR, GB E1**
Manufactured by/in: **Lindt & Sprüngli (Schweiz) AG / Switzerland,
Lindt & Sprüngli SpA / Italy**

STORAGE

Transport and storage condition: Temperature should be kept stable and should not exceed 16 °C.
Store free from foreign odors.
Relative air humidity: Should not exceed 65 %.
Recommendation for the consumer: Store in a cool and dry place.
Shelf life ex production: 12 months

INGREDIENTS in descending order

Assorted chocolates with a smooth melting filling

Ingredients: sugar, vegetable fat (coconut, palm kernel), cocoa butter, cocoa mass, whole milk powder, skim milk powder, anhydrous milk fat, lactose, hazelnuts, emulsifier (soya lecithin), barley malt extract, flavourings, vanilla.

May contain almonds and other nuts.

Milk chocolate contains: Cocoa solids: 32 % min. Milk solids: 21 % min. Dark chocolate contains: Cocoa solids: 60 % min. White chocolate contains: Cocoa solids: 29 % min.

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION PER 100g

Energy	2612 kJ / 629 kcal
Fat	49 g
- of which saturates	36 g
- of which trans	0.2 g
Carbohydrate	41 g
- of which sugars	39 g
Dietary Fibre	2.7 g
Protein	4.7 g
Salt	0.12 g
Sodium	50 mg
Cholesterol	11 mg
Calcium	134 mg

All nutritional values are calculated, based on average analytical values of individual ingredients which are analysed by Lindt & Sprüngli or which are recorded in the supplier product specification or in generally accepted nutrition data tables. Small deviations might occur in analytical tests due to raw material variation, production processes and analytical methods.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Suitable for ovo-lacto- vegetarians:	yes
Suitable for vegans:	no
Product contains ethanol as ingredient:	no

Article number / Article name:	Created:	Valid from:	Replaces version:
427427 / 7610400082556 Lindor assortiert Cornet 8x200g BG, HU, RO,	20.04.2017	---	26.02.2016



LINDT & SPRÜNGLI

DECLARATION OF ALLERGENS

Substances or products causing allergies or intolerances according ANNEX II of the REGULATION (EU) No 1169/2011	as ingredient	in traces
1. Cereals containing gluten, namely: wheat (such as spelt and khorsan wheat), rye , barley , oats or their hybridised strains, and products thereof: *	X	
2. Crustaceans and products thereof;		
3. Eggs and products thereof;		
4. Fish and products thereof;		
5. Peanuts and products thereof;		
6. Soybeans and products thereof;	X	
7. Milk and products thereof (including lactose);	X	
8. Nuts , namely: almonds , hazelnuts , walnuts , cashews , pecan nuts , Brazil nuts , pistachio nuts , macadamia nuts and products thereof;	X	X
9. Celery and products thereof;		
10. Mustard and products thereof;		
11. Sesame seeds and products thereof;		
12. Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations > 10 mg/kg;		
13. Lupin and products thereof;		
14. Molluscs and products thereof;		

*if barley malt extract is the only ingredient of cereal origin, the product contains less than 20 mg/kg (ppm) of gluten and is considered gluten-free according to the Regulation (EU) No 828/2014 and the Codex Alimentarius (CODEX STAN 118–1979).

MICROBIOLOGY

	Max	Method
Total bacterial count	20000 cfu/g	ISO 4833
Enterobacteriaceae	100 cfu/g	ISO 21528-2 modified
<i>Escherichia coli</i>	absent in 1 g	ISO 16649
Mould	100 cfu/g	ISO 21527
Yeast	100 cfu/g	ISO 21527
Coagulase positive Staphylococci	100 cfu/g	ISO 6888-2
<i>Salmonella</i>	absent in 10x25 g	enzymatic (validated ISO 16140)

CONTAMINANTS

Lead	less than 1 mg/kg
Cadmium	less than 1 mg/kg

GMO, IONIZING RADIATION & NANOMATERIALS

The product contains no ingredients, additives or flavourings which are genetically modified or made of genetically modified substances. According to the Swiss Regulation on genetically modified food (VGVL 23.11.2005) and the European Regulations (EC) No 1829/2003, (EC) No 1830/2003, the product does not have to be declared as genetically modified. The product or components contained therein are not treated with ionizing radiation and do not contain engineered nanomaterials.

We hereby confirm that the product was produced and stored in compliance with the laws and regulations of Switzerland and the European Union. The product is sound, wholesome and fit for human consumption and all necessary precautions were taken during production and packaging of the product to prevent danger for public health.

This document has to be handled confidentially and is for internal use only.

We reserve the right to make minor changes to the product data sheet without prior notice.

This form is created electronically and is valid without signature.

Article number / Article name:	Created:	Valid from:	Replaces version:
427427 / 7610400082556 Lindor assortiert Cornet 8x200g BG, HU, RO,	20.04.2017	---	26.02.2016